UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

'94 JUN -6 A10:39

Before Administrative Judges:

Charles Bechhoefer, Chairman Dr. Richard F. Cole Dr. Jerry R. Kline OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of

NUCLEAR SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.

EA 93-236: Order Requiring the Removal of an Individual From NRC Licensed or Regulated Activities and Order Directing Review of Personnel Security Files (Effective Immediately)

ROBERT C. DAILEY

IA 94-003: Order Prohibiting Involvement in Certain NRC-Licensed or Regulated Activities (Effective Immediately) Docket Nos. EA 93-236 IA 94-003

June 2, 1994

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of Nuclear Support Services, Inc. ("NSSI") and Mr. Robert C. Dailey. The following information is provided pursuant to 10 CFR § 2.713(b):

NAME:

Alvin H. Gutterman

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE:

NEWMAN, BOUKNIGHT & EDGAR, P.C. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 955-6640

ADMISSION:

D.C. Court of Appeals

NAME OF PARTIES:

NSSI and Mr. Robert C. Dailey

Respectfully Submitted,

Ale A Delleman

Alvin H. Gutterman

June 2, 1994

DOCKETED

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

*94 JUN -6 A10:39

Before Administrative Judges:

Charles Bechhoefer, Chairman Dr. Richard F. Cole Dr. Jerry R. Kline OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of

NUCLEAR SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.

EA 93-236: Order Requiring the Removal of an Individual From NRC Licensed or Regulated Activities and Order Directing Review of Personnel Security Files (Effective Immediately)

ROBERT C. DAILEY

IA 94-003: Order Prohibiting Involvement in Certain NRC-Licensed or Regulated Activities (Effective Immediately) Docket Nos. EA 93-236 IA 94-003

June 2, 1994

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of Nuclear Support Services, Inc. ("NSSI") and Mr. Robert C. Dailey. The following information is provided pursuant to 10 CFR § 2.713(b):

NAME:

John E. Matthews

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE:

NEWMAN, BOUKNIGHT & EDGAR, P.C. 1615 L Street J.W., Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 955-6806

ADMISSION:

D.C. Court of Appeals

NAME OF PARTIES:

NSSI and Mr. Robert C. Dailey

Respectivity Submitted,

John E. Matthews

June 2, 1994

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED USNRC

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

'94 JUN -6 A10:39

Before Administrative Judges:

Charles Bechhoefer, Chairman Dr. Richard F. Cole Dr. Jerry R. Kline OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of

NUCLEAR SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.

EA 93-236: Order Requiring the Removal of an Individual From NRC Licensed or Regulated Activities and Order Directing Review of Personnel Security Files (Effective Immediately)

ROBERT C. DAILEY

IA 94-003: Order Prohibiting Involvement in Certain NRC-Licensed or Regulated Activities (Effective Immediately) Docket Nos. EA 93-236 IA 94-003

June 2, 1994

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of notices of appearance for Alvin H. Gutterman and John E. Matthews were served upon the following persons by deposit in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid and properly addressed on the date shown below:

Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Attn: Docketing & Service Branch (Original and two copies)

Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Charles Bechhoefer, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Richard F. Cole Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Administrative Judge Jerry R. Kline Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Richard G. Bachmann Ann P. Hodgdon Office of the General Counsel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555 Joe C. Quick Chairman and President Nuclear Support Services, Inc. West Market Street Campbelltown, PA 17010

Robert C. Dailey Vice President, Corporate Safety Nuclear Support Services, Inc. West Market Street Campbelltown, PA 17010

Stephen L. Grose Keefer, Wood, Allen & Rahal 210 Walnut Street P.O. Box 11963 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1963

Dated this 2nd day of June, 1994,

John E. Watthews

NEWMAN, BOUKNIGHT & EDGAR, P.C. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20036 (202) 955-6600

ATTORNEYS FOR NUCLEAR SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. AND ROBERT C. DAILEY